19:00-
19:02

19:02-
19:05

19.05-
19.10

19:10-
19:40

19:40-
20:00

20:00
20:20

20:20-
20:40

20:40-
20.50

20:50-
21:00

Littleport area Neighbourhood Panel meeting

Wednesday 13 March 2013

Millfield Primary School, Littleport

AGENDA

Welcome

Introductions and Apologies
(Inc. introduction of officers present from agencies)

Announcements and Consultation items

Neighbourhood Update
(Action since the last Panel meeting)

Littleport Medical Centre update

County Council Highways update

Discussion of Neighbourhood Issues raised by
audience and Panel members

Panel Prioritisation

Forward Agenda

Clir David Ambrose Smith,
Panel Vice Chairman

Clir David Ambrose Smith,
Panel Vice Chairman

Giles Hughes, ECDC Lead
Officer

Lead Officers from East Cambs
District Council, Cambs County
Council, Sanctuary Housing &
Cambridgeshire Constabulary.

Gary Shepherd

Terry Jordan

Janis Murfet, ECDC

Clir David Ambrose Smith,
Panel Vice Chairman

Clir David Ambrose Smith,
Panel Vice Chairman



CURRENT CONSULTATIONS

Draft East Cambridgeshire Local Plan
Public Consultation 11t February — 25 March 2013

*See handout in pack




