Littleport area Neighbourhood Panel meeting

Wednesday 13 March 2013

Millfield Primary School, Littleport

AGENDA

19:00- 19:02	1	Welcome	Cllr David Ambrose Smith, Panel Vice Chairman
19:02- 19:05	2	Introductions and Apologies (Inc. introduction of officers present from agencies)	Cllr David Ambrose Smith, Panel Vice Chairman
19.05- 19.10	3	Announcements and Consultation items	Giles Hughes, ECDC Lead Officer
19:10- 19:40	4	Neighbourhood Update (Action since the last Panel meeting)	Lead Officers from East Cambs District Council, Cambs County Council, Sanctuary Housing & Cambridgeshire Constabulary.
19:40- 20:00	5	Littleport Medical Centre update	Gary Shepherd
20:00 20:20	6	County Council Highways update	Terry Jordan
20:20- 20:40	7	Discussion of Neighbourhood Issues raised by audience and Panel members	Janis Murfet, ECDC
20:40- 20.50	8	Panel Prioritisation	Cllr David Ambrose Smith, Panel Vice Chairman
20:50- 21:00	9	Forward Agenda	Cllr David Ambrose Smith, Panel Vice Chairman

CURRENT (CONSULTATIONS	<u>}</u>			
Draft East Public Co	: Cambridgeshi nsultation 11th	re Local Pla February –	an 25th March 2	2013	
*See hand	lout in pack				